

HB1167 Maryland Nondiscrimination in Health Care Coverage Act SUPPORT TESTIMONY BY DEMOCRATS FOR LIFE OF MARYLAND

Democrats for Life of Maryland, which is a chapter of Democrats for Life of America (DFLA), supports HB 1167, Maryland Nondiscrimination in Health Care Coverage Act, sponsored by Delegate Cox. Democrats for Life of Maryland believes that health care providers and institutions should always provide adequate care, especially to the vulnerable, and that health care providers and institutions should be prohibited from measures which result in delivering a lower standard of care to the vulnerable or disabled.

Kathy Kelly Maryland State Director Democrats for Life of Maryland 8200 Wisconsin Ave. Apt. 905 Bethesda, MD 20814 301-651-4174 Kkelly4992@aol.com Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/MDDEMS4Life